
BRUHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

             KEM HOSPITAL, PAREL, MUMBAI 400012 

       E-TENDER NOTICE 

                               No. KEMH/  2967  / AEME date=        18 / 10   / 2022   
 

 This is an e-Tender notice. The Municipal Commissioner of Greater Mumbai 

invites the following online tenders ON ITEM RATE BASIS. The tender copy can be 

downloaded from MCGM’s portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in) under “e-procurement” 

section. 

All interested bidders i.e. fulfilling the specified eligibility criteria, whether 

already registered or not registered in MCGM, are mandated to get registered with 

MCGM for e-tendering process, Login Credentials to participate in the online bidding 

process on the above mentioned portal under “e-procurement”. 

For registration, enrollment for digital signature certificate & user manual, 

please refer to respective links provided in e-tendering tab on MCGM website. The 

bidders can get digital signature from any one of the Certifying Authorities (CA’s) 

licensed by the controller of Certifying Authorities namely Safescrypt, IDRBT, National 

Informatics Centre, TCS, Customs, MTNL, GNFC and e-Mudhra CA. 

MCGM has opened a help desk at the K.E.M Hospital Assistant Engg (M&E)’s 

office to help the bidders in this regard. 

The technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online upto the Bid End 

Date & Time mentioned below. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the work Earnest 
Money 

Deposit –
Rs 

Cost of E-
TenderRs

. 

Bid  
Start Date & 

time 

Bid  
End Date & 

time  

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 Various day to day 

telephonic maintenance 

accessories requirements 

and other allied work at 

various departments in 

K.E.M.Hospital.                    

[Bid no. 7200037930] 

36000/- 

@ 2% 

2000/- 

plus 

GST@ 

 18 % 

19.10.2022 

(17:00 Hrs) 

27.10.2022 

(17:00 Hrs) 

2 Various fixing work at 

Anesthesia ICU at KEM 

Hospital. [Bid no. 

7200037929] 

36000/- 

@ 2% 

2000/- 

plus 

GST@ 

 18 % 

19.10.2022 

(17:00 Hrs) 

27.10.2022 

(17:00 Hrs) 

http://www.mcgm.gov.in/


5 Eligibility criteria(Packet A’)           27.10.2022 17:05 Hrs 

6 Technical Bid     (Packet ‘B’)           27.10.2022 17:15 Hrs 

7 Commercial Bid (Packet ‘C’)          28.10.2022 

 

11:00 Hrs 

 

The bidder shall have to pay the “Cost of Downloading Tender” as mentioned 

in the above table through online payment gateway before downloading the tender 

documents. 

All the Bidders, including those registered in MCGM having already paid the 

standing deposit, are required to pay the EMD in favour of Municipal Corporation of 

Greater Mumbai. Tenderer/s shall pay Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) of specified 

amount through MCGM's SRM Portal / payment gateway along with the submission of 

the bid online.  

The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or 

all the application received for above works, without assigning any reasons thereof. 

Tender bidders shall note that, any corrigendum issued regarding this tender 

notice will be published on the MCGM portal only. No corrigendum will be published 

in the local newspaper.  

By the order of the Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater 

Mumbai.     

 

           Sd/- 

         DEAN 

                K.E.M. Hospital.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  


